Welcon:e to the

Russell County 4-H
Livestock Sale

e

July 28, 2023
Russell Fair Livestock Show Arena
Presentation of Awards — 5:30 p.m.
Sale — 6:00 p.m.

Thank you for supporting 4-H!



Order of Sale
Thank you for supporting the 2023 Russell 4-H Livestock Sale. New 1.Meat Goat
buyers should fill out a purctase form so we have your mailing 2.Sheep
address. Buyers can either r ay at the sale or wait for a bill. All receip:s | 3.Swine
will be mailed. Please review the following two plans available for 4 Beef
purchasers during this sale. 5.Poultry
1. Keep Buy an animal through the sale for the market price plus the premium price and keep it for a

2. Turn Back

Note:

butcher animal. It is your responsibility to make processing and delivery arrangerents
with the locker plant of youi choice. Animals must be removed from the iairgrourds by
10:00 a.m. Saturday, July 29.

Buy the animal and pay only the premium price. The animal is still the responsibility of the Fair
Board.

The Auctioneers will ask each purchaser during the sale for their selected plan: “Keep” or “turn
back.”

Thank You to the Floor Buyers:

Tiny Tim Transportation — Swine

Heartland Regional Stockyards Plainville, KS — Beef

Blaine Maier — Poultry

James Brothers Show Lambs Clay Center, KS — Sheep/Goats



~ Meat Goats Sale Bill

Club Member

Base Bid

Russell County Free Fair

Town Breed Sale
Club Tag # Placing Weight Total Premium Buyer
Annaleise Bland Grand $235.00
Lucas Boer Champion 78
Wolf Creek Valley 29413 $184.24
Hadley Bland Reserve Grand $235.00
Lucas Boer 61
Wolf Creek Valley 29414 $142.79
Maci Bland Blue $235.00
Lucas Boer 61
Wolf Creek Valley 29412 $142.79
Jonae Radke Radke Blue $235.00
RUSSELL Boer 71

29419 $165.82

Lone Star




Sheep Sale Bill Russell County Free Fair

Club Member

Base Bid
Town Breed Sale
Club Tag # Placing Weight Total Premium Buyer
Zoe Haddock Grand $155.00
1 Gorham X Breed Champion 116
Big Creek 27118 $179.24
Katelyn Haddock Reserve Grand $155.00
2 Gorham X Breed 104
Big Creek 27119 $161.01 i




Swine Sale Bill

Russell County Free Fair

.0_:_o Member Base Bid

Town Breed Sale

Club Tag # Placing Weight Total Premium Buyer

Rhett Deines Blue $50.00
1 Russell X-Bred 240

Sunflower 22829 $120.05

Layken Eck Blue $50.00
2 Russell X-Bred 259

Sunflower 22823 $129.36

Ian Strobel Blue $50.00
3 Russell X-Bred 262

Big Creek 22821 $130.83

Maci Bland Blue $50.00
4 Lucas X-Bred 278

Wolf Creek Valley 22840 $139.16

Kierra Eck Grand $50.00
5 Russell X-Bred Champion 236

Sunflower 22824 $118.09

Layne Stoughton Blue $50.00
6 Russell X-Bred 287

Big Creek 22844 $143.57

Annaleise Bland Blue $50.00
7 Lucas X-Bred 295

Wolf Creek Valley 22838 $147.49

Kinley Stoughton Blue $50.00
8 Russell X-Bred 307

Big Creek 22845 $153.37

Hadley Bland Red $50.00
9 Lucas X-Bred 259

Wolf Creek Valley 22839 $129.36




Beef Sale Bill

Russell County Free Fair

Club Member Base Bid
Town Breed Sale

Club Tag # Placing Weight Total Premium Buyer
Emma Karst Blue $181.00
Russell Bbkl 1205

Lone Star 20557 $2,181.77
Ian Strobel Blue $181.00
Russell Cross 1229

Big Creek 3072 $2,224.35
Magdalene Olson Blue $181.00
GORHAM Cross 1232

Sunflower 3075 $2,229.67
Kelvie Reeves Reserve Grand $181.00
Russell Cross 1377

Jr. Leaders 3065 $2,492.19
Layne Stoughton Blue $181.00
Russell Cross 1257

Big Creek 20545 $2,275.79
Mitchell Olson Blue $181.00
GORHAM Cross 1258

Sunflower 3076 $2,277.56
Kinley Stoughton Blue $181.00
Russell Cross 1455

Big Creek 20556 $2,634.09




10

11

12

13

14

15

POULTRY SALE BILL

NAME

Tvpe Pen #

Russell County Free Fair

Placing

PREMIUM

Buver

Jonae Radke

Goose. pen# T3

Grand Champ

Emma Cline Maapie Duck pen #63 Blue
Elam Neidenthal Chicken, pen # 43 Purple
Ethan Maske Pullet. pen # 52 Purple
Tavlor Cook Rooster. pen # 59 Blue
Janessa Miller Chicken. pen # 40 Blue
AJ Cline Pearl Pullet. pen #46 Blue
Jenson Miller Chicken., pen # 38 Blue
William Cline Pear| Cockeral.pen # 66 Blue
Beckim Neidenthal Chicken. pen # 42 Blue
Mathias Miller Chicken. pen # 38 Blue
Conner Miller Chicken. pen # 55 Blue
Pavton Maske Pullet, pen #53 Purple
Tv Cook Rooster. pen #58 Blue
Alex Cline Maepie Duck. pen #61 Blue




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

Christian Miller Chicken., pen #57 Blue
Cov Cook Rooster. pen #64 Purple
Emmitt Suchy Chicken. Blue
Jonae Radke Chicken. pen #50 Reserve
Al Cline Pear| Pullet. pen #46 Blue
Cook Rooster, pen #60 Blue
Pavton Maske Pullet, pen #53 Blue
Janessa Miller Chicken. pen #40 Blue
William Cline Magpie Duck. pen #62 Blue
lam Neidenthal Chicken. pen #41 Blue
athias Miller Chicken, pen #38 Blue
ma Cline Pear| Pullet,  pen #47 Red
ckim Neidenthal Chicken, pen #44 Blue
Christian Miller Chicken. pen #55 Blue
Cov Cook Chicken. pen #48 Blue
Alex Cline Pearl Cockeral. pen #46 Blue
Ethan Maske Buff Pullet, pen #52 Blue
Conner Miller Pen of 3. pen #37 Blue




