# Welcome to the

#### Russell County 4-H Livestock Sale



July 28, 2023
Russell Fair Livestock Show Arena
Presentation of Awards — 5:30 p.m.
Sale — 6:00 p.m.

Thank you for supporting 4-H!

purchasers during this sale. will be mailed. Please review the following two plans available for buyers should fill out a purchase form so we have your mailing address. Buyers can either ray at the sale or wait for a bill. All receip s Thank you for supporting the 2023 Russell 4-H Livestock Sale. New

#### Order of Sale

- 1.Meat Goat
- 2.Sheep
- 3.Swine

4.Beef

5.Poultry

1. Keep with the locker plant of your choice. Animals must be removed from the fairgrounds by butcher animal. It is your responsibility to make processing and delivery arrangements Buy an animal through the sale for the market price plus the premium price and keep it for a 10:00 a.m. Saturday, July 29.

2. Turn Back Buy the animal and pay only the premium price. The animal is still the responsibility of the Fair

The Auctioneers will ask each purchaser during the sale for their selected plan: "Keep" or "turn

Note:

### Thank You to the Floor Buyers:

Tiny Tim Transportation — Swine
Heartland Regional Stockyards Plainville, KS — Beef
Blaine Maier — Poultry
James Brothers Show Lambs Clay Center, KS — Sheep/Goats

	Meat Goats Sale Bill	sale Bill			Z	Russell County Free Fair	y Free Fair
	Club Member				Base Bid		
	Town	Breed		Sale			)
	Club	lag#	Placing	vveignt	lotai	rielliulli	Dayer
	Annaleise Bland		Grand		\$235.00		
_	Lucas	Boer	Champion	78			
	Wolf Creek Valley	29413			\$184.24		
	Hadley Bland		Reserve Grand		\$235.00		
2		Boer		61			
	Wolf Creek Valley	29414			\$142.79		
	Maci Bland		Blue		\$235.00		
ω.	Wolf Creek Valley	29412		9	\$142.79		
Ĭ	Jonae Radke Radke		Blue		\$235.00		
4	Lone Star	Boer 29419		71	\$165.82		
1	AND AS THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR						

	Sheep Sale Bill	e Bill			נג	Russell County Free Fair	ty Free Fair
	Club Member				Base Bid		
	Town	Breed		Sale			
	Club	Tag#	Placing	Weight	Total	Premium	Buyer
	Zoe Haddock		Grand		\$155.00		
_	Gorham	X Breed	Champion	116			
	Big Creek	27118			\$179.24		
	Katelyn Haddock		Reserve Grand		\$155.00		
2		X Breed		104			
	Big Creek	27119			\$161.01		

		\$129.36			22839		
		\$50.00	259	Red	X-Bred	Hadley Bland Lucas	ဖ
		\$153.37	307		X-Bred 22845		œ
		\$50.00		Blue		Kinley Stoughton	
		\$147.49			22838	Wolf Creek Valley	
		\$50.00	295	Blue	X-Bred	Annaleise Bland Lucas	7
		\$143.5/			22844	Big Creek	
		) )	287		X-Bred	Russell	თ
		\$50.00	)	Blue		Layne Stoughton	
		\$118.09			22824	Sunflower	
			236	Champion	X-Bred	Russell	51
		\$50.00		Grand		Kierra Eck	
		\$139.16			22840	Wolf Creek Valley	
			278		X-Bred	Lucas	4
		\$50.00		Blue		Maci Bland	
		\$130.83			22821	Big Creek	
			262		X-Bred	Russell	ω
		\$50.00		Blue		Ian Strobel	
		\$129.36			22823	Sunflower	
			259		X-Bred	Russell	2
		\$50.00		Blue		Layken Eck	
		\$120.05			22829	Sunflower	
			240		X-Bred	Russell	_
		\$50.00		Blue		Rheft Deines	
Buyer	Premium	Total	Weight	Placing	Tag #	Club	
			Sale		Breed	Town	
		Base Bid				Club Member	
ty Free Fair	Russell County Free Fair	Z)			e Bill	Swine Sale Bill	

Club Member				Base Bid		
Town	Breed		Sale			I
Club	Tag #	Placing	Weight	Total	Premium	Buyer
Emma Karst		Blue		\$181.00		
Russell	Bbkl		1205			
Lone Star	20557			\$2,181.77		
Ian Strobel		Blue	7	\$181.00		
Russell	Cross		1229			
Big Creek	3072			\$2,224.35		
Magdalene Olson		Blue		\$181.00		
GORHAM	Cross		1232			
Sunflower	3075			\$2,229.67		
Kelvie Reeves		Reserve Grand		\$181.00		
Russell	Cross		1377	)		
Jr. Leaders	3065			\$2,492.19		
Layne Stoughton	)	Blue	7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	\$181.00		
Rin Creek	20545		1237	\$2,275.79		
Mitchell Olson		Blue		\$181.00		
GORHAM	Cross		1258			
Sunflower	3076			\$2,277.56		
Kinley Stoughton	)	Blue	n n 7	\$181.00		
Russell	Cross		1455			
Big Creek	20556			\$2,634.09		

# POULTRY SALE BILL

# Russell County Free Fair

					סמאכו
_	Jonae Radke	Goose.	pen #T3	Grand Champ	
2	Emma Cline	Magpie Du	Duck pen #63	Blue	
ω	Elam Neidenthal	Chicken.	pen # 43	Purple	
4	Ethan Maske	Pullet.	pen # 52	Purple	
ū	Taylor Cook	Rooster.	pen # 59	Blue	
6	Janessa Miller	Chicken.	pen # 40	Blue	
7	AJ Cline	Pearl Pullet.	t. pen #46	Blue	
00	Jenson Miller	Chicken.	pen # 38	Blue	
9	William Cline	Pearl Cocke	Pearl Cockeral.pen # 66	Blue	
10	Beckim Neidenthal	Chicken.	pen # 42	Blue	
11	Mathias Miller	Chicken.	pen # 38	Blue	
12	Conner Miller	Chicken.	pen # 55	Blue	
13	Pavton Maske	Pullet.	pen #53	Purple	
14	Tv Cook	Rooster.	pen #58	Blue	
15	Alex Cline	Magpie Duck.	ck. pen #61	Blue	

33	32	31	30	29	28	27	26	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16
Conner Miller	Ethan Maske	Alex Cline	Cov Cook	Christian Miller	Beckim Neidenthal	Emma Cline	Mathias Miller	Elam Neidenthal	William Cline	Janessa Miller	Pavton Maske	Tv Cook	AJ Cline	Jonae Radke	Emmitt Suchy	Cov Cook	Christian Miller
Pen of 3.	Buff Pullet.	Pearl Cockeral.	Chicken.	Chicken.	Chicken.	Pearl Pullet.	Chicken.	Chicken.	Magpie Duck.	Chicken.	Pullet.	Rooster.	Pearl Pullet.	Chicken.	Chicken.	Rooster.	Chicken.
pen #37	pen #52	pen #46	pen #48	pen #55	pen #44	pen #47	pen #38	pen #41	pen #62	pen #40	pen #53	pen #60	pen #46	pen #50		pen #64	pen #57
Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue	Red	Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue	Reserve	Blue	Purple	Blue